Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the application  

of the balance remaining unexpended of the amount provided under chapter 74 of the Laws of 
1894, for the completion of the construction of Riverside Park by the erection of retaining-walls 
along the westerly side thereof, amounting to twenty-four thousand nine hundred and thirteen 
dollars and sixteen cents ($24,913.16), to the work of completing the construction of Riverside 
Park and Drive by grading and construction of drainage and walks, now in progress under the 
law above cited, as amended by chapter 120 of the Laws of 1895. 

Which was adopted by the following vote :

[...]

" Rents and Contingencies," for the reason that the balances remaining in the accounts of " Cart. 
ing " and " Rents and Contingencies " are not sufficient for the year's business. 

Respectfully, 	GEO. E. WARING, JR., Commissioner. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Street Cleaning for the year 1896, 
entitled " Sweeping," the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to 
the appropriation made to the said Department for 1896, entitled " Carting," the amount of said